SmartSwitch™
AAT3510/1/2/3/4/5/6/7/8/9
Micropower µP Reset with Watchdog Timer
3510.2004.08.1.4 1
General Description
The AAT351x PowerManager™ products are
members of AnalogicTech™'s Total Power
Management IC™ product family. This family of

Micropower µP Reset with Watchdog Timer
3510.2004.08.1.4 9
Factory Trimmed Reset Thresholds* and Ordering Information
Reset Active Period
A: TR(MIN) = 1ms
B: TR(MIN) = 20ms
C: TR(MIN) = 140ms
Watchdog Timeout Period
A: TWD(NOM) = 6.3ms
B: TWD(NOM) = 102ms
C: TWD(NOM) = 1600ms*
VDD Threshold Voltage
2.63: VTH(NOM) = 2.63V 3.90: VTH(NOM) = 3.9V
2.70: VTH(NOM) = 2.7V 4.00: VTH(NOM) = 4.0V
2.80: VTH(NOM) = 2.8V 4.10: VTH(NOM) = 4.1V
2.93: VTH(NOM) = 2.93V 4.20: VTH(NOM) = 4.2V
3.00: VTH(NOM) = 3.0V 4.38: VTH(NOM) = 4.3V
3.08: VTH(NOM) = 3.08V 4.40: VTH(NOM) = 4.38V
3.20: VTH(NOM) = 3.2V 4.50: VTH(NOM) = 4.5V
3.30: VTH(NOM) = 3.3V 4.63: VTH(NOM) = 4.63V
3.40: VTH(NOM) = 3.4V 4.70: VTH(NOM) = 4.7V
3.50: VTH(NOM) = 3.5V 4.80: VTH(NOM) = 4.8V
3.60: VTH(NOM) = 3.6V 4.90: VTH(NOM) = 4.9V
3.70: VTH(NOM) = 3.7V 5.00: VTH(NOM) = 5.0V
3.80: VTH(NOM) = 3.8V
* Watchdog timeout period C is not avaliable on AAT3513, AAT3514 and AAT3518.
AAT351x  IGV - X.XX -X- X-T1
Reset Active Period
Watchdog Timeout (if applicable)
Threshold Voltage
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
AAT3510/1/2/3/4/5/6/7/8/9
Micropower µP Reset with Watchdog Timer
10 3510.2004.08.1.4
Ordering Information
Note: Sample stock is held on part numbers listed in bold.
Note 1: XYY = date and assembly code.
Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)
SOT23-5 HVXYY AAT3510IGV-2.63-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 HUXYY AAT3510IGV-2.93-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 HGXYY AAT3510IGV-3.08-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 HHXYY AAT3510IGV-4.38-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 EWXYY AAT3511IGV-2.63-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 MYXYY AAT3512IGV-2.63-A-C-T1
SOT23-5 JOXYY AAT3512IGV-2.63-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 HFXYY AAT3513IGV-2.63-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 HEXYY AAT3515IGV-2.63-C-T1
SOT23-5 HIXYY AAT3515IGV-2.93-B-T1
SOT23-5 KLXYY AAT3515IGV-2.93-C-T1
SOT23-5 JNXYY AAT3515IGV-3.08-C-T1
SOT23-5 KMXYY AAT3515IGV-4.38-C-T1
SOT23-5 MFXYY AAT3515IGV-4.63-C-T1
SOT23-5 INXYY AAT3517IGV-2.63-C-C-T1
SOT23-5 LZXYY AAT3517IGV-2.8-B-C-T1
SOT23-5 IQXYY AAT3517IGV-2.93-C-C-T1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Package Information
SOT23-5
All dimensions in millimeters.
4°
 ±
 4
°
0.15 ± 0.07
0.45 ± 0.15 0.10 BSC
1.
20